Offering� in the following table has been prepared on the assumption that all Resale Shares offered under this prospectus will be sold to parties
unaffiliated with the selling stockholders, and that all Founder�s Warrants and Sponsor�s Warrants will continue to be owned by the selling
stockholders after the offering.

7

Edgar Filing: Resolute Energy Corp - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 94

Table of Contents

The selling stockholders have not had a material relationship with us or with HACI within the past three years other than as described in the
footnotes to the table below. To our knowledge, based on information provided to us by the selling stockholders, none of the selling stockholders
is a broker-dealer or an affiliate of a broker-dealer.

The ownership percentage in the column captioned �Percentage After Offering� is determined in accordance with the rules of the SEC based on
58,534,605 shares of common stock outstanding as of March 31, 2011.

Ownership Before Offering

Securities
Offered
Hereby

Ownership After
Offering

Name

Number of
Shares
Owned

Founder�s
Warrants

(2)(3)

Sponsor�s
Warrants

(2)(4)
Common

Stock

Number of
Shares

(Including
Shares

Underlying
Warrants)

Owned
After

Offering

Percentage
After

Offering
(1)

HH-HACI GP, LLC(5) 646 921 306 1,261 *
Thomas O. Hicks(5)(6)(7) 1,533,634 3,605,481 4,666,667 802,740 9,003,042 13.5%
Thomas O. & Cinda Hicks Foundation(5)(6) 208,348 360,640 135,240 433,748 *
TOH, Jr. Ventures, Ltd. (5)(6) 297,924 504,896 195,573 607,247 1.0%
MHH Ventures, Ltd. (5)(6) 291,687 504,896 189,336 607,247 1.0%
JAH Ventures, Ltd. (5)(6) 291,687 504,896 189,336 607,247 1.0%
RBH Ventures, Ltd. (5)(6) 291,687 504,896 189,336 607,247 1.0%
WCH Ventures, Ltd. (5)(6) 333,357 577,024 216,384 693,997 1.2%
CFH Ventures, Ltd. (5)(6) 375,026 649,152 243,432 780,746 1.3%
Joseph B. Armes(7)(8)(10)(13) �  23,000 �  23,000 *
JBA Family Partners LP (8) �  368,006 �  368,006 *
William A. Montgomery(7) 32,325 46,000 23,000 55,325 *
Brian Mulroney(7) 32,325 46,000 23,000 55,325 *
William H. Cunningham (7)(11)(12) 37,730 46,000 23,000 60,730 *
Thomas O. Hicks, Jr. (7)(9)(11)(12) 45,267 68,999 27,248 87,018 *
Robert M. Swartz(7)(10)(11)(12) 181,017 298,998 114,999 365,016 *
Eric C. Neuman(7)(9) 185,195 298,998 74,749 409,444 *
Christina W. Vest(7)(9) 185,195 298,998 74,749 409,444 *
Mack Hicks(7)(9) 41,759 43,132 29,145 55,746 *
Marcos Clutterbuck(9) 64,186 91,341 30,447 125,080 *
Casey Coffman(10) 40,406 32,325 23,000 49,731 *
Curt Crofford(9) 42,737 68,999 17,250 94,486 *
Emmanuel Paglayan(9) 21,548 30,663 10,221 41,990 *
Nathan Kimes(10) 23,000 36,883 15,333 44,550 *
Lori McCutcheon(9) 11,818 25,652 �  37,470 *
Resolute Holdings, LLC(14)(15) 1,400,139 4,600,000 2,333,333 100 8,333,372 12.7%
Natural Gas Partners VII, L.P.(14)(15) 6,276,166 �  �  6,276,166 0 *
NGP-VII Income Co-Investment
Opportunities, L.P. (14)(15) 289,719 289,719 0 *
Nicholas J. Sutton (11)(16)(17) 1,111,116 0 591,918 519,198 *
James M. Piccone (11)(16)(17) 567,513 0 253,343 314,170 *
Richard F. Betz (16)(17)(18) 468,234 0 251,743 216,491 *
Dale E. Cantwell 119,738 0 119,738 0 *
Theodore Gazulis (16)(17)(19) 481,431 0 265,667 215,764 *
Janet W. Pasque Trust (20) 173,233 0 173,233 0 *

Total 15,455,793 13,636,796 7,000,000 10,869,451(21) 25,223,138 31.9 %

Edgar Filing: Resolute Energy Corp - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 95

* Represents less than 1%
(1) For purposes of calculating ownership percentages after the offering, shares issuable on exercise of Founder�s Warrants and Sponsor�s

Warrants are considered to be beneficially owned by the holders thereof (but are not treated as outstanding for the purpose of computing
the percentage ownership of any other person).

8

Edgar Filing: Resolute Energy Corp - Form 424B5

Table of Contents 96

Table of Contents

(2) Represents the shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the Warrants.